TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558688

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/21/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eyeview, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 East 33rd Street, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4784774	VIDEOIQ
Registration Number:	4900252	EYEVIEW
Registration Number:	5131278	V-CIRCULAR
Registration Number:	4897180	EYEVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124303172

asanders@gunder.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Aliya Sanders

220 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 1: New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aliya Sanders SIGNATURE: /Aliya Sanders/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=SVB release 2015#page1.tif source=SVB release 2015#page2.tif source=SVB release 2015#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0795

900532224

source=SVB release 2015#page4.tif source=SVB release 2015#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of January 21, 2020 by Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), in favor of EYEVIEW, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 16, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on the trademarks, service marks and trade names ("Trademarks"), and patents and patent applications ("Patents"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 25, 2015, at Reel 005676, Frame 0967;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Secured Party hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided and reassign any and all right, title and interest in the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Secured Party provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Secured Party's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens on and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, and any right, title and interest in, to and under such Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith and all proceeds thereof (including, without limitation, any and all causes of action that may exist by reason of infringement thereof), are hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Grantor;
- 2. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens on and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents identified in <u>Schedule II</u> hereto, and any right, title and interest in, to and under such Patents, including all proceeds thereof (including, without limitation, any and all causes of action that may exist by reason of infringement thereof), are hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Grantor;
- authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO;
- agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to
 do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the liens on and
 security interests in the Trademarks contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

GDSVF&H\4781751.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: 11/9/40

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Jurisdiction	Trademark Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	VideoIQ	86,429,262	October 20, 2014	4,784,774	August 4, 2015
US	Eyeview	86,429,260	October 20, 2014	4,900,252	February 16, 2016
US	V-circular	86,817,079	November 11, 2015	5,131,278	January 31, 2017
US	a yeview	86,430,581	October 21, 2014	4,897,180	February 9, 2016

GDSVF&H\4781751.1

SCHEDULE II TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Jurisdiction	Patent Title	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date
US	Using Cloud Computing For Generating Personalized Dynamic and Broadcast Quality Videos	13/368,037	February 7, 2012	8,832,226	September 9, 2014
US	Using Cloud Computing For Generating Personalized Dynamic and Broadcast Quality Videos	14/855,312	September 15, 2015	N/A	N/A
US	Using Cloud Computing for Generating Personalized Dynamic and Broadcast Quality Videos	14/331,116	July 14, 2014	9,369,402	June 14, 2016

GDSVF&H/4781751.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2020